HB1268/464267/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1268

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "Department of State Police" and substitute "<u>Executive Director of the Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention</u>"; and in lines 5, 7, and 8, in each instance, strike "Department" and substitute "<u>Executive Director</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike "**DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE**" and substitute "**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION**".

On page 3, in line 20, after "FOR" insert "EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, PERSONNEL, AND OUTSOURCING NECESSARY FOR".